
Eugene & Odelia Derouen Family Tree



Family of Eugene & Odelia Derouen

Eugene DerouenHusband:

Birth: 14 Dec 1859 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Marriage: 1881 in New Iberia Louisiana; St Peter's Church

Death: 16 Feb 1937 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Unknown

Father: Eloi Jacques Derouen

Mother:

Odelia BroussardWife:

Birth: 15 Dec 1865 in Cypremort, Louisiana

Death: 31 Mar 1929 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

Celestine Josephine Lesee

Father: Eloi Rosemond Broussard

Mother:

Children:

Name: Azelima (Emma) Derouen

Birth: 14 Oct 1880 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Marriage: 21 Feb 1903 in Abbeville Court House, Abbeville, La; Civil Ceremony

Death: 20 Dec 1927 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

1

F

Willie RuffineSpouse:

Name: Elvina Marie Derouen

Birth: 19 Aug 1882 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Marriage: 25 Jan 1905 in Delcambre, Louisiana

Death: 14 Sep 1937 in Vermilion, La

2

F

John Edoyin RoySpouse:

Name: Therese Derouen

Birth: 27 Sep 1883 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Marriage: 07 Nov 1904 in Delcambre, Iberia, Louisiana, USA; Our Lady of the 
Lake Church

Death: 19 Mar 1964 in New Iberia Louisiana

3

F

Ernest John ColeSpouse:

Name: Marie Olivia Derouen

Birth: 14 May 1885 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Death: 18 Aug 1962 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

4

F

Leodias StevensonSpouse:

Name: Joseph Olivier Derouen

Birth: 12 Oct 1886 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Death: 1974 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

5

M

Victorine BroussardSpouse:

Name: Elias Derouen

Birth: 02 Jun 1888 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Death: 16 Jun 1960 in Vermillion Parish, Louisiana, USA

6

M

Eliah RuffineSpouse:

1



Name: Anthony Derouen

Birth: 23 Aug 1890 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Death: 08 May 1960 in Galveston, Texas

Burial: 14 May 1960 in Hitchcock, Texas, USA

7

M

Elvina MelansonSpouse:

Name: Armand Derouen

Birth: 09 Apr 1892 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Death: 04 Mar 1978 in Franklin, Saint Mary, Louisiana, United States of 
America

8

M

Virginia PennierSpouse:

Name: Abraham Derouen

Birth: 16 Apr 1894 in Erath, Louisiana, USA

Death: Jun 1973 in Four Corners, St Mary, Louisiana, USA

9

M

Clementine SuttonSpouse:

Name: Antonia Derouen

Birth: 23 Aug 1895 in Iberia Parish, Lousiana

Death: 08 Feb 1963 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

10

F

Joseph Hamilton SrSpouse:

Unknown Broussard
Joseph Mouton

Other Spouses:

Name: Arthur Derouen Sr

Birth: 01 Mar 1897 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Death: 1980

11

M

Melvina PhillipSpouse:

Rita LabbeOther Spouses:

Name: Lydia Derouen

Birth: 15 Sep 1899 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Death: 26 Jan 1985 in Galveston, Texas

12

F

Jesse TannerSpouse:

Name: Celestine Derouen

Death: 1901

Birth: 11 Nov 1901 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

13

F

Name: Ida Derouen

Birth: 23 May 1903 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Death: 28 Jun 1960 in Jefferson County, Texas, USA

14

F

Caesar Joseph JacksonSpouse:

Noah Henry DugardOther Spouses:

Name: Joseph Francis Derouen

Birth: 09 Jun 1905 in Erath, Louisiana, USA

Marriage: 04 Jun 1934 in Louisiana, USA

Death: 16 Mar 1986 in New York, NY, USA

15

M

Leona DanielSpouse:

Mary Goldie Wiltz (15 Mar 1947 in Galveston, Texas; Church of the 
Holy Rosary)

Other Spouses:

2



Name: Amanda Derouen

Birth: 12 Oct 1906 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Death: 06 Aug 1974 in New Iberia, Louisiana

16

F

Clarence BrownSpouse:

Name: Agnes Derouen

Birth: 01 Jul 1909 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Death: 04 Jul 1980 in Galveston, Texas; Age: 71

17

F

John Mervin Marsh SrSpouse:

Albert Lumis BeyinceOther Spouses:

Notes:

Celestine Derouen

Died as an infant.

3



Eugene Derouen

Sex:

UnknownMother:

Eloi Jacques DerouenFather:

Male

Eugene DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 14 Dec 1859 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Death: 16 Feb 1937 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Shared Facts: Odelia Broussard

Marriage: 1881 in New Iberia Louisiana; St Peter's Church

Children: Azelima (Emma) Derouen

Elvina Marie Derouen
Therese Derouen
Marie Olivia Derouen
Joseph Olivier Derouen
Elias Derouen
Anthony Derouen
Armand Derouen
Abraham Derouen
Antonia Derouen
Arthur Derouen Sr
Lydia Derouen
Celestine Derouen
Ida Derouen
Joseph Francis Derouen
Amanda Derouen
Agnes Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

4



Odelia Broussard

Sex:

Celestine Josephine LeseeMother:

Eloi Rosemond BroussardFather:

Female

Odelia BroussardIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 15 Dec 1865 in Cypremort, Louisiana

Residence: 1880 in Petite Anse, Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Death: 31 Mar 1929 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Eugene Derouen

Marriage: 1881 in New Iberia Louisiana; St Peter's Church

Children: Azelima (Emma) Derouen

Elvina Marie Derouen
Therese Derouen
Marie Olivia Derouen
Joseph Olivier Derouen
Elias Derouen
Anthony Derouen
Armand Derouen
Abraham Derouen
Antonia Derouen
Arthur Derouen Sr
Lydia Derouen
Celestine Derouen
Ida Derouen
Joseph Francis Derouen
Amanda Derouen
Agnes Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

5



Azelima Emma Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Azelima (Emma) DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 14 Oct 1880 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Death: 20 Dec 1927 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Willie Ruffine

Marriage: 21 Feb 1903 in Abbeville Court House, Abbeville, La; Civil Ceremony

Children: [no children with Willie Ruffine]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

6



Spouse of Azelima: Willie Ruffine

Sex:

Azema MoutonMother:

Felix Ruffine SrFather:

Male

Willie RuffineIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: Sep 1880 in Abbeville, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Police Jury Ward 1, Saint Charles, Louisiana; Age in 1910: 22Age in 
1910: 22; Marital Status: Single; Relation to Head of House: Brother-in-law

Death: 05 Sep 1927 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Azelima (Emma) Derouen

Marriage: 21 Feb 1903 in Abbeville Court House, Abbeville, La; Civil Ceremony

Children: [no children with Azelima (Emma) Derouen]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

7



Elvina Marie Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Elvina Marie DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 19 Aug 1882 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Prarie Gregg Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Death: 14 Sep 1937 in Vermilion, La

Shared Facts: John Edoyin Roy

Marriage License: 07 Jan 1905 in Abbeville, Louisiana, USA; #3225

Marriage: 25 Jan 1905 in Delcambre, Louisiana

Children: Joseph Dallas Roy

Marie Fanella Roy
Dionyse Roy
Marie Deulah Roy
Nola Roy
Jeffrey Roy
Miller Roy
Eugene Roy
Eunice Marie Roy
Cleveland J Roy
Clarence Roy
Joseph Victor Roy

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

8



Spouse of Elvina Marie: John Edoyin Roy

Sex:

Matillie HenryMother:

Edward RoyFather:

Male

John Edoyin RoyIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 21 Jan 1880 in Louisiana

Residence: 1900 in Prairie Gregg, Vermillion, Louisiana; Age: 19Marital Status: Single; 
Relation to Head of House: Brother

Residence: 1910 in Prarie Gregg Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Death: 23 Jun 1972 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Shared Facts: Elvina Marie Derouen

Marriage License: 07 Jan 1905 in Abbeville, Louisiana, USA; #3225

Marriage: 25 Jan 1905 in Delcambre, Louisiana

Children: Joseph Dallas Roy

Marie Fanella Roy
Dionyse Roy
Marie Deulah Roy
Nola Roy
Jeffrey Roy
Miller Roy
Eugene Roy
Eunice Marie Roy
Cleveland J Roy
Clarence Roy
Joseph Victor Roy

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

9



Therese Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Therese DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 27 Sep 1883 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Baptism: 27 Sep 1883 in Our Lady of the Lake RC Church, Delcambre, La; Volume 4, 
Page 59

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Prarie Gregg Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Death: 19 Mar 1964 in New Iberia Louisiana

Shared Facts: Ernest John Cole

Marriage: 07 Nov 1904 in Delcambre, Iberia, Louisiana, USA; Our Lady of the Lake 
Church

Children: Lena Cole

Joseph B Cole
Freddie Cole
Eva Cole
Beatrice Cole

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

10



Spouse of Therese: Ernest John Cole

Sex:

Celina LandryMother:

Ozeno ColeFather:

Male

Ernest John ColeIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 10 May 1877 in Abbeville, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1910 in Prarie Gregg Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Death: 02 Dec 1924 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

Residence: Vermilion, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Therese Derouen

Marriage: 07 Nov 1904 in Delcambre, Iberia, Louisiana, USA; Our Lady of the Lake 
Church

Children: Lena Cole

Joseph B Cole
Freddie Cole
Eva Cole
Beatrice Cole

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

11



Marie Olivia Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Marie Olivia DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 14 May 1885 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Baptism: 14 May 1885 in Our Lady of the Lake RC Church, Delcambre, La; Volume 4, 
Page 131

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Abbeville, Vermilion, Louisiana; Age: 34Marital Status: Married; 
Relation to Head of House: Wife

Residence: 1930 in Abbeville, Vermilion, Louisiana; Age in 1930: 45Marital Status: 
Married; Relation to Head of House: Wife

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Death: 18 Aug 1962 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Leodias Stevenson

[no facts]
Children: [no children with Leodias Stevenson]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

12



Spouse of Marie Olivia: Leodias Stevenson

Sex:

Clementine FromersMother:

Ursin StevensonFather:

Male

Leodias StevensonIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 1874 in Abbeville, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1920 in Abbeville, Vermilion, Louisiana; Age: 48Marital Status: Married; 
Relation to Head of House: Head

Residence: 1930 in Abbeville, Vermilion, Louisiana; Age in 1930: 50Marital Status: 
Married; Relation to Head of House: Head

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Death: 25 Oct 1940 in Iberia Parish, LA

Shared Facts: Marie Olivia Derouen

[no facts]
Children: [no children with Marie Olivia Derouen]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

13



Joseph Olivier Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Male

Joseph Olivier DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Baptism: 12 Oct 1886 in Our Lady of the Lake RC Church, Delcambre, La; Volume 4, 
Page 197

Birth: 12 Oct 1886 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Prarie Gregg Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1942 in New Iberia, Louisiana, USA

Death: 1974 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: Vermilion, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Victorine Broussard

[no facts]
Children: John Howard Derouen

Peter Junius Derouen
Horace P Derouen
Wallace Derouen
Nolia Derouen
Peter Roy Derouen
Nelia Derouen
Wilfred Derouen
Dorothy Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

14



Spouse of Joseph Olivier:  Victorine Broussard

Sex:

Odelia DelahoussayeMother:

Sevenne Joseph BroussardFather:

Female

Victorine BroussardIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: Abt. 1885 in Petite Anse, Louisiana

Residence: 1900 in Ward 7 Petite Anse, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Death: 20 Mar 1948 in Petite Anse, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Joseph Olivier Derouen

[no facts]
Children: John Howard Derouen

Peter Junius Derouen
Horace P Derouen
Wallace Derouen
Nolia Derouen
Peter Roy Derouen
Nelia Derouen
Wilfred Derouen
Dorothy Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

15



Elias Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Male

Elias DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 02 Jun 1888 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Baptism: 02 Jun 1888 in Our Lady of the Lake RC Church, Delcambre, La; Volume 5, 
Page 34

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Police Jury Ward 7, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1935 in Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Vermilion, Louisiana, United States; Age: 52Marital Status: 
Married; Relation to Head of House: Head

Residence: 1942 in Abbeville, Louisiana, USA

Death: 16 Jun 1960 in Vermillion Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: Iberia, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Eliah Ruffine

[no facts]
Children: Joseph Milton Derouen Sr

Willie Derouen
Dennis Derouen
Larry Derouen
Marie Derouen
Agnes Derouen
Lucille Derouen
Alzenia Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

16



Spouse of Elias: Eliah Ruffine

Sex:

Azema MoutonMother:

Felix Ruffine SrFather:

Female

Eliah RuffineIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: May 1894 in Vermillion Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Police Jury Ward 7, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1935 in Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Vermilion, Louisiana, United States; Age: 46Marital Status: 
Married; Relation to Head of House: Wife

Death: 13 Dec 1942 in Vermillion Parish, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Elias Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Joseph Milton Derouen Sr

Willie Derouen
Dennis Derouen
Larry Derouen
Marie Derouen
Agnes Derouen
Lucille Derouen
Alzenia Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

17



Anthony (Tony) Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Male

Anthony DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 23 Aug 1890 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Beaumont Ward 3, Jefferson, Texas

Residence: 1930 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas, United States

Residence: Bet. 1943–1944 in Galveston, Texas

Residence: 1945 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 08 May 1960 in Galveston, Texas

Burial: 14 May 1960 in Hitchcock, Texas, USA

Residence: Dickinson, Galveston, Texas

Shared Facts: Elvina Melanson

[no facts]
Children: Arthur C Derouen

Joseph Derouen
Maudrey Derouen
Walter S Derouen
Audrey May Derouen
Emma Mary Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

18



Spouse of Anthony: Elvina Melanson (Melancon)

Sex:

Marie Hortense TrahanMother:

Narcisse MelansonFather:

Female

Elvina MelansonIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: Oct 1893 in Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Prairie Gregg, Vermillion, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Beaumont Ward 3, Jefferson, Texas

Residence: 1930 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas, United States

Residence: 1943 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Residence: 1945 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 1956 in Galveston, Texas

Shared Facts: Anthony Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Arthur C Derouen

Joseph Derouen
Maudrey Derouen
Walter S Derouen
Audrey May Derouen
Emma Mary Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

19



Armand Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Male

Armand DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 09 Apr 1892 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: Bet. 1935–1993 in Franklin, LA

Death: 04 Mar 1978 in Franklin, Saint Mary, Louisiana, United States of America

Residence: Not Stated, Iberia, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Virginia Pennier

[no facts]
Children: Rose Mae Derouen

Elva May Derouen
Mabel Derouen
Lorena Derouen
Norman Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

20



Spouse of Armand: Virginia Pennier

Sex:

Marie BoutteMother:

Ben PennierFather:

Female

Virginia PennierIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 31 Jan 1900 in Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Police Jury Ward 7, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Death: 27 Nov 1994 in Baldwin, Saint Mary, Louisiana, United States of America

Shared Facts: Armand Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Rose Mae Derouen

Elva May Derouen
Mabel Derouen
Lorena Derouen
Norman Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

21



Abraham Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Male

Abraham DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 16 Apr 1894 in Erath, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Death: Jun 1973 in Four Corners, St Mary, Louisiana, USA

Residence: Not Stated, Iberia, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Clementine Sutton

[no facts]
Children: Alnita Derouen

Lillian Derouen
Sandra Ann Derouen
Dennis Derouen
Lillie Mae Derouen
Leonard Derouen
Cleveland Joseph Derouen
Richard Derouen
Janet Derouen
Annette Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

22



Spouse of Abraham: Clementine Sutton

Sex:

Eliza MitchellMother:

Octave SuttonFather:

Female

Clementine SuttonIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 08 Nov 1905 in Four Corners, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Police Jury Ward 7, Saint Mary, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 7, St Mary, Louisiana

Residence: Bet. 1935–1993 in Jeanerette, LA

Death: 28 Dec 2001 in New Iberia, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Abraham Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Alnita Derouen

Lillian Derouen
Sandra Ann Derouen
Dennis Derouen
Lillie Mae Derouen
Leonard Derouen
Cleveland Joseph Derouen
Richard Derouen
Janet Derouen
Annette Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

23



Antonia Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Antonia DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 23 Aug 1895 in Iberia Parish, Lousiana

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Death: 08 Feb 1963 in Weeks Island, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Unknown Broussard

[no facts]
Children: Ida (Broussard) Derouen

Shared Facts: Joseph Mouton

[no facts]
Children: Wilfred Joseph (Mouton) Derouen

Shared Facts: Joseph Hamilton Sr

[no facts]
Children: Mary Leola Hamilton

Edna Hamilton
Odelia Hamilton
Lucille Mary Hamilton
Joseph Hamilton Jr

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

24



Spouse of Antonia: Joseph Hamilton, Sr

Sex:

Casey HamiltonMother:

J C HamiltonFather:

Male

Joseph Hamilton SrIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 06 Sep 1895 in Louisiana

Residence: 1900 in Ward 2 (All Between Road Between Vanceville & Cypress Bauyou 
& Old Wire Road Leading To Red River At Dillard Place), Bossier, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Police Jury Ward 6, Bossier, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Death: 14 Oct 1981 in Houston Texas

Shared Facts: Antonia Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Mary Leola Hamilton

Edna Hamilton
Odelia Hamilton
Lucille Mary Hamilton
Joseph Hamilton Jr

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

25



Arthur Derouen, Sr

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Male

Arthur Derouen SrIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 01 Mar 1897 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1935 in Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States; Age: 42Marital Status: 
Widowed; Relation to Head of House: Head

Death: 1980

Residence: Vermilion, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Melvina Phillip

[no facts]
Children: Arthur Derouen Jr

Terry John Derouen

Shared Facts: Rita Labbe

[no facts]
Children: Albert Derouen

Mildred Derouen
Mary Ellen Derouen
Wilbert Derouen
Eunice Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

26



Spouse of Arthur: Rita Labbe

Sex:

Clarisse DecanMother:

Paul LabbeFather:

Female

Rita LabbeIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: Aug 1896 in Louisiana

Residence: 1900 in Ward 1 (All West of Bayou Teche Excl. St Martinsville Village), St. 
Martin, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Police Jury Ward 1, St Martin, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Arthur Derouen Sr

[no facts]
Children: Albert Derouen

Mildred Derouen
Mary Ellen Derouen
Wilbert Derouen
Eunice Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

27



Spouse of Arthur: Melvina Phillip

Sex:

Mother:

Father:

Female

Melvina PhillipIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Shared Facts: Arthur Derouen Sr

[no facts]
Children: Arthur Derouen Jr

Terry John Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

28



Lydia Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Lydia DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 15 Sep 1899 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1900 in Abbeville Town, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas, United States

Residence: 1956 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 26 Jan 1985 in Galveston, Texas

Shared Facts: Jesse Tanner

[no facts]
Children: [no children with Jesse Tanner]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

29



Spouse of Lydia: Jesse Tanner

Sex:

Charlotte HawkinsMother:

Milton TannerFather:

Male

Jesse TannerIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 03 Nov 1899 in Lufkin, Texas

Residence: 1900 in Chireno Town, Nacogdoches, Texas

Residence: 1910 in Lufkin, Angelina, Texas

Residence: 1920 in Justice Precinct 1, Angelina, Texas

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas, United States

Residence: 1956 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 23 Jan 1970 in Galveston, Texas

Residence: Galveston, Galveston, Texas

Shared Facts: Lydia Derouen

[no facts]
Children: [no children with Lydia Derouen]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

30



Celestine Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Celestine DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Death: 1901

Birth: 11 Nov 1901 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Shared Facts: [no spouse]

[no facts]
Children [no children]

Notes:

Person Notes: Died as an infant.

31



Ida Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Ida DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Baptism: 23 May 1903 in Our Lady of the Lake RC Church, Delcambre, La; Volume 1, 
Page 209

Birth: 23 May 1903 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1926 in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1930 in Precinct 1, Jefferson, Texas

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Jefferson, Texas, United States

Residence: 1957 in Beaumont, Texas, USA

Death: 28 Jun 1960 in Jefferson County, Texas, USA

Shared Facts: Caesar Joseph Jackson

[no facts]
Children: Caesar Joseph Jackson Jr

David Lionel Jackson Sr
Shirley Ruth Jackson
Victoria Marie Jackson
Doris Cecille Jackson

Shared Facts: Noah Henry Dugard

[no facts]
Children: Mary Louise Dugard

Lillian Agnes Dugard

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

32



Spouse of Ida: Caesar Joseph Jackson, Sr

Sex:

Victoria BabineauxMother:

Joseph JacksonFather:

Male

Caesar Joseph JacksonIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 01 Sep 1897 in Louisiana

Residence: 1900 in Police Jury Ward 6, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1926 in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1930 in Precinct 1, Jefferson, Texas

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Rusk, Cherokee, Texas, United States

Death: 12 Apr 1940 in Rusk, Cherokee, Texas, USA

Shared Facts: Ida Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Caesar Joseph Jackson Jr

David Lionel Jackson Sr
Shirley Ruth Jackson
Victoria Marie Jackson
Doris Cecille Jackson

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

33



Spouse of Ida: Noah Henry Dugard, Sr

Sex:

Mother:

Father:

Male

Noah Henry DugardIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 04 Aug 1888 in Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Beaumont, Jefferson, Texas

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Jefferson, Texas, United States

Residence: 1957 in Beaumont, Texas, USA

Death: 18 Jun 1969 in Port Arthur, Texas, USA

Residence: Jefferson, Texas

Shared Facts: Ida Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Mary Louise Dugard

Lillian Agnes Dugard

Shared Facts: Martha Lee Dugard

[no facts]
Children: [no children with Martha Lee Dugard]

Shared Facts: Fannie Woodfox

[no facts]
Children: Noah Henry Dugard Jr

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

34



Joseph Francis Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Male

Joseph Francis DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 09 Jun 1905 in Erath, Louisiana, USA

Baptism: 29 Jul 1905 in Delcambre, Louisiana; Church of Our Lady of the Lake

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States; Relation to Head of House: 
Self

Residence: 1945 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 16 Mar 1986 in New York, NY, USA

Shared Facts: Mary Goldie Wiltz

Marriage: 15 Mar 1947 in Galveston, Texas; Church of the Holy Rosary

Children: Eugene D Derouen

Verlyn A Derouen

Shared Facts: Leona Daniel

Marriage: 04 Jun 1934 in Louisiana, USA

Children: [no children with Leona Daniel]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

35



Spouse of Joseph: Leona Daniel

Sex:

Mother:

Father:

Female

Leona DanielIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: Louisiana, USA

Shared Facts: Joseph Francis Derouen

Marriage: 04 Jun 1934 in Louisiana, USA

Children: [no children with Joseph Francis Derouen]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

36



Spouse of Joseph: Mary Goldie Wiltz

Sex:

Philomene BonhommeMother:

Numa "Lema" WiltzFather:

Female

Mary Goldie WiltzIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 13 Sep 1920 in St Martinville, Louisiana, USA

Residence: 1940 in New Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1945 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Residence: 1993 in New York, NY

Residence: 1993 in New York, NY

Death: 10 Feb 2010 in New York, NY, USA

Residence: New York, N.Y

Shared Facts: Joseph Francis Derouen

Marriage: 15 Mar 1947 in Galveston, Texas; Church of the Holy Rosary

Children: Eugene D Derouen

Verlyn A Derouen

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

37



Amanda (Mandy) Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Amanda DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 12 Oct 1906 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Death: 06 Aug 1974 in New Iberia, Louisiana

Shared Facts: Clarence Brown

[no facts]
Children: [no children with Clarence Brown]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

38



Spouse of Amanda: Clarence Brown

Sex:

Mother:

Father:

Male

Clarence BrownIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 08 May 1901 in Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Death: Aug 1970 in New Iberia, Louisiana

Shared Facts: [no spouse]

[no facts]
Children: Lucille Brown

Emma J Brown

Shared Facts: Amanda Derouen

[no facts]
Children: [no children with Amanda Derouen]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

39



Agnes Derouen

Sex:

Odelia BroussardMother:

Eugene DerouenFather:

Female

Agnes DerouenIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 01 Jul 1909 in Iberia Parish, Louisiana

Residence: 1910 in Petite Anse Canal, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 2, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Residence: 1952 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 04 Jul 1980 in Galveston, Texas; Age: 71

Residence: Galveston, Galveston, Texas

Shared Facts: Albert Lumis Beyince

[no facts]
Children: Roland Martin Beyince

Florence Mary Beyince
Larry Albert Beyince
Albert Lumis Joseph Beyince Jr
Celestine Ann Beyince

Shared Facts: John Mervin Marsh Sr

[no facts]
Children: Selena Mae Marsh

John Mervin Marsh Jr

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

40



Spouse of Agnes:  John Mervin Marsh, Sr

Sex:

Selena HebertMother:

Valson MarshFather:

Male

John Mervin Marsh SrIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 20 Dec 1906 in Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Galveston, Galveston, Texas

Residence: 1959 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 12 Oct 1991 in Galveston, Texas

Residence: Louisiana

Shared Facts: Waldine A Terry

[no facts]
Children: Andre Paul Marsh Sr

Brandon Joseph Marsh
Steven Wayne Marsh
Sheron Elaine Marsh

Shared Facts: Agnes Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Selena Mae Marsh

John Mervin Marsh Jr

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

41



Spouse of Agnes: Albert Lumis Beyince

Sex:

Marie Zoe OlivierMother:

Alexandre (Beyince) BoyanceFather:

Male

Albert Lumis BeyinceIndividual Summary:

Individual Facts:

Birth: 22 May 1910 in Delcambre, Louisiana

Residence: 1920 in Police Jury Ward 1, Vermilion, Louisiana

Residence: 1930 in Police Jury Ward 1, Iberia, Louisiana

Residence: 01 Apr 1940 in Iberia, Louisiana, United States

Residence: 1952 in Galveston, Texas, USA

Death: 09 Aug 1982 in Galveston, Texas; Age: 72

Residence: Galveston, Galveston, Texas

Shared Facts: Agnes Derouen

[no facts]
Children: Roland Martin Beyince

Florence Mary Beyince
Larry Albert Beyince
Albert Lumis Joseph Beyince Jr
Celestine Ann Beyince

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

42



Index of Individuals

(

(Beyince) Boyance, Alexandre: 42

(Mouton) Derouen, Wilfred Joseph: 24

B

Babineaux, Victoria: 33

Beyince, Albert Lumis: 3,40,42

Beyince, Albert Lumis Joseph Jr: 40,42

Beyince, Celestine Ann: 40,42

Beyince, Florence Mary: 40,42

Beyince, Larry Albert: 40,42

Beyince, Roland Martin: 40,42

Bonhomme, Philomene: 37

Boutte, Marie: 21

Broussard, Eloi Rosemond: 1,5

Broussard, Odelia:
1,4,5,6,8,10,12,14,16,18,20,22,24,26,29,31,32,35,38,40

Broussard, Sevenne Joseph: 15

Broussard, Unknown: 2,24

Broussard, Victorine: 1,14,15

Brown, Clarence: 3,38,39

Brown, Emma J: 39

Brown, Lucille: 39

C

Cole, Beatrice: 10,11

Cole, Ernest John: 1,10,11

Cole, Eva: 10,11

Cole, Freddie: 10,11

Cole, Joseph B: 10,11

Cole, Lena: 10,11

Cole, Ozeno: 11

D

Daniel, Leona: 2,35,36

Decan, Clarisse: 27

Delahoussaye, Odelia: 15

Derouen, Abraham: 2,4,5,22,23

Derouen, Agnes (1909): 3,4,5,40,41,42

Derouen, Agnes (1925): 16,17

Derouen, Albert: 26,27

Derouen, Alnita: 22,23

Derouen, Alzenia: 16,17

Derouen, Amanda: 3,4,5,38,39

Derouen, Annette: 22,23

Derouen, Anthony: 2,4,5,18,19

Derouen, Antonia: 2,4,5,24,25

Derouen, Armand: 2,4,5,20,21

Derouen, Arthur C: 18,19

Derouen, Arthur Jr: 26,28

Derouen, Arthur Sr: 2,4,5,26,27,28

Derouen, Audrey May: 18,19

Derouen, Azelima (Emma): 1,4,5,6,7

Derouen, Celestine: 2,4,5,31

Derouen, Cleveland Joseph: 22,23

Derouen, Dennis (1918): 16,17

Derouen, Dennis (2): 22,23

Derouen, Dorothy: 14,15

Derouen, Elias: 1,4,5,16,17

Derouen, Eloi Jacques: 1,4

Derouen, Elva May: 20,21

Derouen, Elvina Marie: 1,4,5,8,9

Derouen, Emma Mary: 18,19

Derouen, Eugene:
1,4,5,6,8,10,12,14,16,18,20,22,24,26,29,31,32,35,38,40

Derouen, Eugene D: 35,37

Derouen, Eunice: 26,27

Derouen, Horace P: 14,15

Derouen, Ida: 2,4,5,32,33,34

Derouen, Ida (Broussard): 24

Derouen, Janet: 22,23

Derouen, John Howard: 14,15

Derouen, Joseph: 18,19

Derouen, Joseph Francis: 2,4,5,35,36,37

Derouen, Joseph Milton Sr: 16,17

Derouen, Joseph Olivier: 1,4,5,14,15

Derouen, Larry: 16,17

Derouen, Leonard: 22,23

Derouen, Lillian: 22,23

Derouen, Lillie Mae: 22,23

Derouen, Lorena: 20,21

Derouen, Lucille: 16,17

Derouen, Lydia: 2,4,5,29,30

Derouen, Mabel: 20,21

Derouen, Marie: 16,17

Derouen, Marie Olivia: 1,4,5,12,13

Derouen, Mary Ellen: 26,27

Derouen, Maudrey: 18,19

Derouen, Mildred: 26,27

Derouen, Nelia: 14,15

Derouen, Nolia: 14,15

Derouen, Norman: 20,21

Derouen, Peter Junius: 14,15

Derouen, Peter Roy: 14,15

Derouen, Richard: 22,23

Derouen, Rose Mae: 20,21

Derouen, Sandra Ann: 22,23

Derouen, Terry John: 26,28

Derouen, Therese: 1,4,5,10,11

Derouen, Verlyn A: 35,37

Derouen, Wallace: 14,15

Derouen, Walter S: 18,19

Derouen, Wilbert: 26,27

Derouen, Wilfred: 14,15

Derouen, Willie: 16,17

Dugard, Lillian Agnes: 32,34

Dugard, Martha Lee: 34

Dugard, Mary Louise: 32,34

Dugard, Noah Henry: 2,32,34

Dugard, Noah Henry Jr: 34

F

Fromers, Clementine: 13

43



Index of Individuals

H

Hamilton, Casey: 25

Hamilton, Edna: 24,25

Hamilton, J C: 25

Hamilton, Joseph Jr: 24,25

Hamilton, Joseph Sr: 2,24,25

Hamilton, Lucille Mary: 24,25

Hamilton, Mary Leola: 24,25

Hamilton, Odelia: 24,25

Hawkins, Charlotte: 30

Hebert, Selena: 41

Henry, Matillie: 9

J

Jackson, Caesar Joseph: 2,32,33

Jackson, Caesar Joseph Jr: 32,33

Jackson, David Lionel Sr: 32,33

Jackson, Doris Cecille: 32,33

Jackson, Joseph: 33

Jackson, Shirley Ruth: 32,33

Jackson, Victoria Marie: 32,33

L

Labbe, Paul: 27

Labbe, Rita: 2,26,27

Landry, Celina: 11

Lesee, Celestine Josephine: 1,5

M

Marsh, Andre Paul Sr: 41

Marsh, Brandon Joseph: 41

Marsh, John Mervin Jr: 40,41

Marsh, John Mervin Sr: 3,40,41

Marsh, Selena Mae: 40,41

Marsh, Sheron Elaine: 41

Marsh, Steven Wayne: 41

Marsh, Valson: 41

Melanson, Elvina: 2,18,19

Melanson, Narcisse: 19

Mitchell, Eliza: 23

Mouton, Azema: 7,17

Mouton, Joseph: 2,24

O

Olivier, Marie Zoe: 42

P

Pennier, Ben: 21

Pennier, Virginia: 2,20,21

Phillip, Melvina: 2,26,28

R

Roy, Clarence: 8,9

Roy, Cleveland J: 8,9

Roy, Dionyse: 8,9

Roy, Edward: 9

Roy, Eugene: 8,9

Roy, Eunice Marie: 8,9

Roy, Jeffrey: 8,9

Roy, John Edoyin: 1,8,9

Roy, Joseph Dallas: 8,9

Roy, Joseph Victor: 8,9

Roy, Marie Deulah: 8,9

Roy, Marie Fanella: 8,9

Roy, Miller: 8,9

Roy, Nola: 8,9

Ruffine, Eliah: 1,16,17

Ruffine, Felix Sr: 7,17

Ruffine, Willie: 1,6,7

S

Stevenson, Leodias: 1,12,13

Stevenson, Ursin: 13

Sutton, Clementine: 2,22,23

Sutton, Octave: 23

T

Tanner, Jesse: 2,29,30

Tanner, Milton: 30

Terry, Waldine A: 41

Trahan, Marie Hortense: 19

U

Unknown: 1,4

W

Wiltz, Mary Goldie: 2,35,37

Wiltz, Numa "Lema": 37

Woodfox, Fannie: 34

44


	Eugene & Odelia Derouen Family Tree
	Eugene Derouen
	Eloi Jacques Derouen
	Unknown
	Odelia Broussard
	Eloi Rosemond Broussard
	Celestine Josephine Lesee
	Azelima (Emma) Derouen
	Willie Ruffine
	Elvina Marie Derouen
	John Edoyin Roy
	Therese Derouen
	Ernest John Cole
	Marie Olivia Derouen
	Leodias Stevenson
	Joseph Olivier Derouen
	Victorine Broussard
	Elias Derouen
	Eliah Ruffine
	Anthony Derouen
	Elvina Melanson
	Armand Derouen
	Virginia Pennier
	Abraham Derouen
	Clementine Sutton
	Antonia Derouen
	Joseph Hamilton Sr
	Unknown Broussard,Joseph Mouton
	Arthur Derouen Sr
	Melvina Phillip
	Rita Labbe
	Lydia Derouen
	Jesse Tanner
	Celestine Derouen
	Ida Derouen
	Caesar Joseph Jackson
	Noah Henry Dugard
	Joseph Francis Derouen
	Leona Daniel
	Mary Goldie Wiltz
	Amanda Derouen
	Clarence Brown
	Agnes Derouen
	John Mervin Marsh Sr
	Albert Lumis Beyince
	Eugene Derouen
	Eloi Jacques Derouen
	Unknown
	Odelia Broussard
	Azelima (Emma) Derouen
	Elvina Marie Derouen
	Therese Derouen
	Marie Olivia Derouen
	Joseph Olivier Derouen
	Elias Derouen
	Anthony Derouen
	Armand Derouen
	Abraham Derouen
	Antonia Derouen
	Arthur Derouen Sr
	Lydia Derouen
	Celestine Derouen
	Ida Derouen
	Joseph Francis Derouen
	Amanda Derouen
	Agnes Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Eloi Rosemond Broussard
	Celestine Josephine Lesee
	Eugene Derouen
	Azelima (Emma) Derouen
	Elvina Marie Derouen
	Therese Derouen
	Marie Olivia Derouen
	Joseph Olivier Derouen
	Elias Derouen
	Anthony Derouen
	Armand Derouen
	Abraham Derouen
	Antonia Derouen
	Arthur Derouen Sr
	Lydia Derouen
	Celestine Derouen
	Ida Derouen
	Joseph Francis Derouen
	Amanda Derouen
	Agnes Derouen
	Azelima (Emma) Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Willie Ruffine
	Willie Ruffine
	Felix Ruffine Sr
	Azema Mouton
	Azelima (Emma) Derouen
	Elvina Marie Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	John Edoyin Roy
	Joseph Dallas Roy
	Marie Fanella Roy
	Dionyse Roy
	Marie Deulah Roy
	Nola Roy
	Jeffrey Roy
	Miller Roy
	Eugene Roy
	Eunice Marie Roy
	Cleveland J Roy
	Clarence Roy
	Joseph Victor Roy
	John Edoyin Roy
	Edward Roy
	Matillie Henry
	Elvina Marie Derouen
	Joseph Dallas Roy
	Marie Fanella Roy
	Dionyse Roy
	Marie Deulah Roy
	Nola Roy
	Jeffrey Roy
	Miller Roy
	Eugene Roy
	Eunice Marie Roy
	Cleveland J Roy
	Clarence Roy
	Joseph Victor Roy
	Therese Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Ernest John Cole
	Lena Cole
	Joseph B Cole
	Freddie Cole
	Eva Cole
	Beatrice Cole
	Ernest John Cole
	Ozeno Cole
	Celina Landry
	Therese Derouen
	Lena Cole
	Joseph B Cole
	Freddie Cole
	Eva Cole
	Beatrice Cole
	Marie Olivia Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Leodias Stevenson
	Leodias Stevenson
	Ursin Stevenson
	Clementine Fromers
	Marie Olivia Derouen
	Joseph Olivier Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Victorine Broussard
	John Howard Derouen
	Peter Junius Derouen
	Horace P Derouen
	Wallace Derouen
	Nolia Derouen
	Peter Roy Derouen
	Nelia Derouen
	Wilfred Derouen
	Dorothy Derouen
	Victorine Broussard
	Sevenne Joseph Broussard
	Odelia Delahoussaye
	Joseph Olivier Derouen
	John Howard Derouen
	Peter Junius Derouen
	Horace P Derouen
	Wallace Derouen
	Nolia Derouen
	Peter Roy Derouen
	Nelia Derouen
	Wilfred Derouen
	Dorothy Derouen
	Elias Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Eliah Ruffine
	Joseph Milton Derouen Sr
	Willie Derouen
	Dennis Derouen
	Larry Derouen
	Marie Derouen
	Agnes Derouen
	Lucille Derouen
	Alzenia Derouen
	Eliah Ruffine
	Felix Ruffine Sr
	Azema Mouton
	Elias Derouen
	Joseph Milton Derouen Sr
	Willie Derouen
	Dennis Derouen
	Larry Derouen
	Marie Derouen
	Agnes Derouen
	Lucille Derouen
	Alzenia Derouen
	Anthony Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Elvina Melanson
	Arthur C Derouen
	Joseph Derouen
	Maudrey Derouen
	Walter S Derouen
	Audrey May Derouen
	Emma Mary Derouen
	Elvina Melanson
	Narcisse Melanson
	Marie Hortense Trahan
	Anthony Derouen
	Arthur C Derouen
	Joseph Derouen
	Maudrey Derouen
	Walter S Derouen
	Audrey May Derouen
	Emma Mary Derouen
	Armand Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Virginia Pennier
	Rose Mae Derouen
	Elva May Derouen
	Mabel Derouen
	Lorena Derouen
	Norman Derouen
	Virginia Pennier
	Ben Pennier
	Marie Boutte
	Armand Derouen
	Rose Mae Derouen
	Elva May Derouen
	Mabel Derouen
	Lorena Derouen
	Norman Derouen
	Abraham Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Clementine Sutton
	Alnita Derouen
	Lillian Derouen
	Sandra Ann Derouen
	Dennis Derouen
	Lillie Mae Derouen
	Leonard Derouen
	Cleveland Joseph Derouen
	Richard Derouen
	Janet Derouen
	Annette Derouen
	Clementine Sutton
	Octave Sutton
	Eliza Mitchell
	Abraham Derouen
	Alnita Derouen
	Lillian Derouen
	Sandra Ann Derouen
	Dennis Derouen
	Lillie Mae Derouen
	Leonard Derouen
	Cleveland Joseph Derouen
	Richard Derouen
	Janet Derouen
	Annette Derouen
	Antonia Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Unknown Broussard
	Ida (Broussard) Derouen
	Joseph Mouton
	Wilfred Joseph (Mouton) Derouen
	Joseph Hamilton Sr
	Mary Leola Hamilton
	Edna Hamilton
	Odelia Hamilton
	Lucille Mary Hamilton
	Joseph Hamilton Jr
	Joseph Hamilton Sr
	J C Hamilton
	Casey Hamilton
	Antonia Derouen
	Mary Leola Hamilton
	Edna Hamilton
	Odelia Hamilton
	Lucille Mary Hamilton
	Joseph Hamilton Jr
	Arthur Derouen Sr
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Melvina Phillip
	Arthur Derouen Jr
	Terry John Derouen
	Rita Labbe
	Albert Derouen
	Mildred Derouen
	Mary Ellen Derouen
	Wilbert Derouen
	Eunice Derouen
	Rita Labbe
	Paul Labbe
	Clarisse Decan
	Arthur Derouen Sr
	Albert Derouen
	Mildred Derouen
	Mary Ellen Derouen
	Wilbert Derouen
	Eunice Derouen
	Melvina Phillip
	Arthur Derouen Sr
	Arthur Derouen Jr
	Terry John Derouen
	Lydia Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Jesse Tanner
	Jesse Tanner
	Milton Tanner
	Charlotte Hawkins
	Lydia Derouen
	Celestine Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Ida Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Caesar Joseph Jackson
	Caesar Joseph Jackson Jr
	David Lionel Jackson Sr
	Shirley Ruth Jackson
	Victoria Marie Jackson
	Doris Cecille Jackson
	Noah Henry Dugard
	Mary Louise Dugard
	Lillian Agnes Dugard
	Caesar Joseph Jackson
	Joseph Jackson
	Victoria Babineaux
	Ida Derouen
	Caesar Joseph Jackson Jr
	David Lionel Jackson Sr
	Shirley Ruth Jackson
	Victoria Marie Jackson
	Doris Cecille Jackson
	Noah Henry Dugard
	Ida Derouen
	Mary Louise Dugard
	Lillian Agnes Dugard
	Martha Lee Dugard
	Fannie Woodfox
	Noah Henry Dugard Jr
	Joseph Francis Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Mary Goldie Wiltz
	Eugene D Derouen
	Verlyn A Derouen
	Leona Daniel
	Leona Daniel
	Joseph Francis Derouen
	Mary Goldie Wiltz
	Numa "Lema" Wiltz
	Philomene Bonhomme
	Joseph Francis Derouen
	Eugene D Derouen
	Verlyn A Derouen
	Amanda Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Clarence Brown
	Clarence Brown
	Lucille Brown
	Emma J Brown
	Amanda Derouen
	Agnes Derouen
	Eugene Derouen
	Odelia Broussard
	Albert Lumis Beyince
	Roland Martin Beyince
	Florence Mary Beyince
	Larry Albert Beyince
	Albert Lumis Joseph Beyince Jr
	Celestine Ann Beyince
	John Mervin Marsh Sr
	Selena Mae Marsh
	John Mervin Marsh Jr
	John Mervin Marsh Sr
	Valson Marsh
	Selena Hebert
	Waldine A Terry
	Andre Paul Marsh Sr
	Brandon Joseph Marsh
	Steven Wayne Marsh
	Sheron Elaine Marsh
	Agnes Derouen
	Selena Mae Marsh
	John Mervin Marsh Jr
	Albert Lumis Beyince
	Alexandre (Beyince) Boyance
	Marie Zoe Olivier
	Agnes Derouen
	Roland Martin Beyince
	Florence Mary Beyince
	Larry Albert Beyince
	Albert Lumis Joseph Beyince Jr
	Celestine Ann Beyince


